FEB : 6 7005 THE	07-27-2005	II S Dana	rtment of Commerce	
)	Patent an	rtment of Commerce ad Trademark Office PATENT	
TO: The Commission of Reservits and	_102966270	ed original documer	nt(s) or copy(ies).	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Conveyance Assignm License Merger Security Change	ent Agreement		
Reel #015666 Frame #0198				
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Hughes SANONER 2. Desmond Wai Nang TSE 3. Ronald Tak Yan YIM 4. 5.		Execution Date July 20, 2004 July 20, 2004 July 20, 2004	e(s)	
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Paceiving Party	arties Attached			
Name Solar Wide Industrial Ltd. Name Address Units A-C, 18/F, CDW Build Address 388 Castle Peak Road Address Tsuen Wan City Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Pa	New Territories, Hong Ko	ong Zip Code		
Correspondent Name and Address				
Jeremy M. Jay Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960		Telephone: (202) 737-67 Facsimile: (202) 737-67 Attorney Docket No. 403084/M8		
Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300		Facsir	nile: (202) 737-67	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages o	of the attached conveyance o	Facsir Attorney Dock	mile: (202) 737-67 ket No. 403084/M8	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	:)	Facsir Attorney Dock locument including any and the company including and the company includi	mile: (202) 737-67 set No. 403084/M8 attachments:	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages o	:)	Facsir Attorney Dock locument including any a	mile: (202) 737-67 ket No. 403084/M& attachments: I numbers attache roperty).	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P	:)	Facsir Attorney Dock locument including any and the company including and the company includi	mile: (202) 737-67 ket No. 403084/M& attachments: I numbers attache roperty).	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P	:)	Facsir Attorney Dock locument including any a	mile: (202) 737-67 ket No. 403084/M& attachments: I numbers attache roperty).	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the page of	e) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	Facsir Attorney Dock locument including any a	mile: (202) 737-67 set No. 403084/Ms attachments: I numbers attache roperty). s	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the page of	new Patent Application, entecuting inventor.	Facsir Attorney Dock locument including any a	mile: (202) 737-67 ket No. 403084/M& attachments: I numbers attache roperty). s Month Day Ye	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the page of	new Patent Application, entecuting inventor.	Facsir Attorney Dock locument including any a	mile: (202) 737-67 set No. 403084/Ms attachments: I numbers attache roperty). s	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Numbers Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a papplication was signed by the first named exerpatent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. A	new Patent Application, entecuting inventor.	Facsir Attorney Dock locument including any a	mile: (202) 737-67 ket No. 403084/M& attachments: I numbers attache roperty). s Month Day Ye	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the pages of the page of	patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO) new Patent Application, ente cuting inventor. pplication PCT PCT	Facsir Attorney Dock locument including any a Mark if additional OTH numbers for the same pr Patent Numbers r the date the patent PCT PCT	mile: (202) 737-67 ket No. 403084/Mk attachments: I numbers attache roperty). Month Day Ye PCT PCT	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Numbers Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a papplication was signed by the first named exerpatent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. A	patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO) new Patent Application, ente cuting inventor. pplication PCT PCT	Facsir Attorney Dock locument including any a	mile: (202) 737-67 ket No. 403084/M& attachments: I numbers attache roperty). Month Day Ye PCT PCT	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Numbers Patent Application Numbers Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a papplication was signed by the first named exerpatent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. A Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216	pew Patent Application, entecuting inventor. PCT PCT Enter	Facsir Attorney Dock locument including any a	mile: (202) 737-67 (set No. 403084/M8 attachments: I numbers attache roperty). S Month Day Ye PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Numbers Patent Application Numbers Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a papplication was signed by the first named exerpatent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. A Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of Enclosed is a check in the amount of Authorization to Charge Additional Fee Statement and Signature	patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTTLE PORTION (DO NOT ENTER BOTTLE) Prew Patent Application, enter cuting inventor. PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount in the cuting inventor in the cuting inventor. Enter Fee Amount in the cuting inventor in the cuting inventor.	Facsir Attorney Dock locument including any a	mile: (202) 737-67 (et No. 403084/Ma attachments: I numbers attache roperty). S Month Day Ye PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Numbers Patent Application Numbers Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a papplication was signed by the first named exerpatent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. A Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of Enclosed is a check in the amount of Authorization to Charge Additional Fee Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Statement and Signature	patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Bender Number (DO NOT ENTER Bender Not Enter Not	Facsir Attorney Dock locument including any a locument including any and any allocument including any allocument includi	mile: (202) 737-67 ket No. 403084/Mile attachments: I numbers attache roperty). Month Day Ye PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the patent Application Number of the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Numbers Patent Application Numbers Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number of Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. A Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of See Amount Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fee Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document. Charge	patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Bender Number (DO NOT ENTER Bender Not Enter Not	Facsir Attorney Dock locument including any a locument including any attorized, as indicated here.	mile: (202) 737-67 ket No. 403084/M& attachments: I numbers attache roperty). Month Day Ye PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Numbers Patent Application Numbers Patent Application Numbers If this document is being filed together with a papplication was signed by the first named exerpatent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. A Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of Enclosed is a check in the amount of Authorization to Charge Additional Fee Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Statement and Signature	patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Bender Number (DO NOT ENTER Bender Not Enter Not	Facsir Attorney Dock locument including any a Mark if additional OTH numbers for the same properties. The date the patent PCT PCT PCT PCT The total number of profor Properties Listed (37) 2-1216: Yes Number of proform as indicated here.	mile: (202) 737-67 (set No. 403084/M8 attachments: I numbers attache roperty). Month Day Ye PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC	

•		08-1	3-2004		
	0//0///9	ECO	1	Patent and	nent of Commerce Trademark Office
TO: The Commis	signer of Patents and	Trademarks: Pleas	8 12928 e record ine aliaci	PA inal document	s) or copy(ies).
Submission Typ Mew	e n (Non-Recordation) # PTO Error Frame # . Al	16 1 0 2004 W	Conveyance T Assignment License Merger Security Agr Change of N Other:	y pe reement	
Conveying Party 1. Hughes SANG 2. Desmond Wa 3. Ronal Tak Ya 4. 5. 6.	(ies) ONER ai Nang TSE	PARALL C.		Execution Date(July 20, 2004 July 20, 2004 July 20, 2004	s)
☐ Mark if Addition	onal Names of Conve	ying Parties Attache	ed		
Receiving Party Name Name Address Address Address Address	Solar Wide Industrial Units A-C, 18/F, CD\ 388 Castle Peak Roa Tsuen Wan City onal Names of Receive	N Building ad <u>New Terr</u> State/Co		Zip Code	
	Name and Address	<u> </u>		 	
Jeremy M. Jay Leydig, Voit & Ma 700 Thirteenth St Washington, D.C.	., N.W. Suite 300 . 20005-3960	5 N		Facsim Attorney Docke	ne: (202) 737-6770 ile: (202) 737-6776 t No. 403084/M&C
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s)		urnent including any at Mark if additional in the same properties.	numbers attached
	ent Application Num	bers		Patent Numbers	
10/835,291		<u> </u>			
					
application was si	s being filed together of gned by the first name			ne date the patent	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT	
	, o o		PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Prope	erties		Enter th	ne total number of prop	erties involved: 1
Fee Amount Method of Pa ☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge D		2-1216	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): 40.00
Statement and S To the best of	<mark>ignature</mark> my knowledge and⊢b	elief, the foregoing	information is true	and correct and any a orized, as indicated he	ttached copy is a
Jeremy M. Jay, R	eg. No. 33,587	des III.	L.	W Aug.	3004
Name of P	erson Signing	Sigy	plure	<u> </u>	ate
2001 1089Rhe ^{Tml} 6000 :8021 40.00			~		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Hughes Sanoner, citizen of France; Desmond Wai Nang TSE and Ronald Tak Yan YIM both are citizens of Hong Kong, ASSIGNORS, all residing in Hong Kong, are the inventors of the invention entitled BABY MONITOR, for which we have executed an original application for a patent of the United States on 30 April 2004

AND WHEAREAS, Solar Wide Industrial Ltd. a Hong Kong company, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the said ASSIGNORS in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the Untied States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	Hughes Sandner	_, joint inventor
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my 2004	hand and seal this 20 day of Desmond Wai Nang TSE	_, joint inventor
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	hand and seal this 20 day of Ronald Tak Yan YIM	_, joint inventor

RECORDED: 02/16/2005